 d.o.o.
tel. 049 222 900
fax. 049 426 450
e-mail: tepex@tepex.hr
USER MANUAL FOR  EXPLOSION PROTECTED
INSTALLATION SWITCH, TYPE SKX-SW/1, SKX-SW/2,
SKX-SW/6

6.  TYPE
Instalattion switches   SKX-SW/ .
- basic type code:
- type of switches
1- on-off switch 1 pole
2- on-off switch 2 pole
6-   two-way switch
7.  DIMENSIONS
100
75
7
5
1
0
0
1
2
8
±
2
81
111±1
8.  ACTUATORS AND INDICATORS
Operation heads
- type: S6 92 01 and S6 90 02
- manufacturer: CZ Explosion-proof Electric Appliances Co., LTD
- category of explosion protected: II 2 GD  Ex e II  Ex tD A21 IP66
- examination certificate: DNV-2009-OSL-ATEX-46028U
- production quality assurance notification: DNV-2008-OSL-ATEX-38545Q
Cable glands
- type: SPU 25
- manufacturer: TEP Ex d.o.o., Croatia
- category of explosion protected: II 2G Ex eb IIC Gb  II 2D Ex tb IIIC Db
- examination certificate: FIDI 19 ATEX 0003X
4/6
Plug
- type: SPC 25
- manufacturer: TEP Ex d.o.o., Croatia
- category of explosion protected: II 2G Ex eb IIC Gb  II 2D Ex tb IIIC Db
- examination certificate: FIDI 19 ATEX 0003
9.  BUILD-IN COMPONENTS
Pushbutton
- type: PBT
- manufacturer: TEP Ex d.o.o., Croatia
- category of explosion protected: II 2G Ex db eb IIC Gb  I M2 Ex d e I Mb
- examination certificate: FIDI 19 ATEX 0001U
10.  MOUNTING
Montage of installation switches is performed by fixing on
a flat surface or wall with screw accessories in the tops of
the rectangle at given dimensions:
75
5
0
8
6
6
8
6
With the introduction of armored cables you need to
connect an external ground wire to a metal glands and
internal ground of the metal introducer to the PE terminal
inside the case.
5/6
11.  SPARE PART AND ACCESSORIES
Accessories Spare part
Metal cable gland for
armored cable M25 (cable
Ø13-21mm) SET
Ex eb cable gland SPU 25
Ex eb plug SPC 25
Pushbutton PBT 01, PBT
02
12.  INSPECTION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND OVERHAUL